3frbudl2.p 76-4 GURNEE SCHOOLS DI SRI CT 56 04/ 22/ 24 Page: 1

05. 24. 02. 00. 00 BOARD REVENUE REPCRT (Date: 3/2024) 8:28 AM
2023-24 March 2023-24 2023- 24 2023- 24 UNRECEI VED
FDTLOC FUNC CBJ SJ FUNCTI ON BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE YTD % BALANCE
10---- ---- ---- - ----- EDUCATI ONAL FUND 29, 546, 765. 00 961, 656. 78 17,171, 317.78 58. 12 12, 375, 447. 22
T NO LONGER USED
20---- ---- ---- oo oo OPER & MAI NT FUND 2,707, 500. 00 76, 442. 87 1,216, 289. 82 44,92 1, 491, 210. 18
B0-ccn mmme emee ee aeaas DEBT SERVI CE 4,145, 900. 00 32,428. 24 1, 756, 045. 43 42. 36 2,389, 854. 57
40---- smmm mmee ee o TRANSPORTATI ON FUND 2, 450, 000. 00 32, 566. 35 1,578, 103. 12 64. 41 871, 896. 88
50---- ---- ---- oo oo RETI REMENT FUND 929, 950. 00 19, 396. 90 527,771. 48 56. 75 402, 178. 52
60---- ---- ---- oo ----- CAPI TAL PRQJIECTS 7,900, 000. 00 1, 811. 00 7,824, 362. 81 99. 04 75, 637. 19
TO0---- —-em oeee o oo WORKI NG CASH FUND 8, 014, 000. 00 38, 914. 02 8, 020, 063. 66 100. 08 -6, 063. 66
80---- ---- ---- oo - TORT | MMUNI TY FUND 400, 000. 00 12,562. 15 237,227.55 59. 31 162, 772. 45
90---- ---- mee ee e FI RE PREVENTI ON & SAFETY
Grand Revenue Total s 56, 094, 115. 00 1,175,778. 31 38, 331, 181. 65 68. 33 17,762, 933. 35

Nunber of Accounts: 262

Rk Ik S I R I I End Of report Rk R b O kA Rk kO
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2023-24 March 2023-24 2023- 24 2023- 24 UNRECEI VED

FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ FUNCTI ON BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE YTD % BALANCE

10RO00 1110 0000 00 10000 GENERAL LEVY 19, 673, 665. 00 19, 673, 665. 00

10RO00 1110 0000 00 20000 GENERAL LEVY 9, 709, 125. 87 -9,709, 125. 87

10RO00 1120 0000 00 20000 TORT LEVY

10RO00 1130 0000 00 10000 LEASING LEVY 305, 000. 00 305, 000. 00

10RO00 1130 0000 00 20000 LEASING LEVY 150, 114. 81 -150, 114. 81

10RO00 1140 0000 00 10000 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON LEVY 1, 526, 000. 00 1, 526, 000. 00

10RO00 1140 0000 00 20000 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON LEVY 749, 636. 68 - 749, 636. 68

10RO00 1153 0000 00 20000 SEDOL GENERAL LEVY

10RO00 1230 0000 00 00000 CORP PERS PROPERTY TAX 910, 000. 00 74,716. 88 701, 995. 48 77.14 208, 004. 52

10RO00 1311 0000 00 00000 STUDENT TUl TION

10RO00 1510 0000 00 00000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 450, 000. 00 67, 503. 68 600, 196. 19 133. 38 -150, 196. 19

10RO00 1600 0000 00 00000 FOCD SERVI CE 10, 000. 00 5.00 10, 240. 69 102. 41 -240.69

10RO00 1614 0000 00 00000 M LK SALES 10. 00 -10.00

10RO00 1711 0000 00 00000 ATHLETIC ADM SSI ONS

10RO00 1720 0000 00 00000 STUDENT REG STRATI ON FEE 110, 000. 00 3,091.50 37, 656. 80 34.23 72,343. 20

10RO00 1721 0000 00 00000 GYM SU T FEES 500. 00 56. 00 3,222.00 644. 40 -2,722.00

10RO00 1722 0000 00 00000 TOWEL FEE

10RO00 1723 0000 00 00000 LOCK FEE 500. 00 6. 00 786. 00 157. 20 -286. 00

10RO00 1724 0000 00 00000 SPORT PHYSI CALS

10RO00 1725 0000 00 00000 BAND FEES 5, 000. 00 330. 00 1, 640. 00 32.80 3, 360. 00

10RO00 1726 0000 00 00000 REG STRATI ON LATE FEES 52.50 52.50 -52.50

10RO00 1727 0000 00 00000 SPANI SH CLASS FEES

10RO00 1790 0000 00 00000 OTHER STUDENT FEES

10RO00 1791 0000 00 00000 ACTIVITY FUND FLOW THRU

10RO00 1795 0000 00 00000 PROGRAM USER FEES

10RO00 1799 0000 00 00000

10R000 1890 0000 00 00000 LOST/ DAMAGED TEXTBOOK FE

10R000 1900 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR 40, 000. 00 2,168. 57 18, 430. 53 46. 08 21, 569. 47
10R000 1900 0000 00 19990 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR

10R000 1900 0000 00 19991 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR

10R000 1900 0000 00 19999 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR

10R000 1900 0000 00 91000 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR

10RO00 1910 0000 00 00000 RENTALS

10RO00 1920 0000 00 00000 CONTRI BUTI ONS AND DONATI 25.00 25.00 -25.00
10RO00 1950 0000 00 00000 REFUND PRI OR YEAR EXPEND 1, 000. 00 98. 94 9. 89 901. 06
10RO00 1960 0000 00 00000 TIF SURPLUS

10RO00 1980 0000 00 00000 VENDOR CONTRACT PROCEEDS

10RO00 1994 0000 00 00000 |I-PAD I NS-PROTECTI ON PLA 40, 000. 00 496. 50 17, 388. 40 43. 47 22,611. 60
10RO00 1999 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE SOURCE

10R000 1--- ---- -- ----- *LOCAL SOURCES 23,071, 665. 00 148, 451. 63 12, 000, 619. 89 52.01 11,071, 045. 11
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2023- 24 March 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24
FUNCTI ON BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE YTD %

04/ 22/ 24

UNRECEI VED
BALANCE

10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00

10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00
10R0O00

2230
2230
2231
2231
2300
2520
2.

3001
3001
3002
3101
3101
3101
3105
3105
3110
3110
3120
3120
3130
3145
3145
3305
3305
3310
3310
3310
3350
3350
3360
3360
3390
3610
3620
3640
3640
3651
3700
3705

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
3510

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
4100
0000

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

10000
20000
00000
00000
10000
20000
10000
20000
10000
20000
10000
20000
00000
10000
20000
10000
20000
00000
10000
20000
10000
20000
10000
20000
33900
10000
00000
10000
20000
00000
49980
10000

FLOW THROUGH
FLOW THROUGH
PRE- SCHOOL FLOW THROUGH
PRE- SCHOOL FLOW THROUGH
| DEA PART B SUPPLEMENTAL

* FLOW THROUGH SOURCES

EVI DENCE BASED FUNDI NG 3,113, 000. 00 283, 228. 00 2, 265, 824. 00 72.79
EVI DENCE BASED FUNDI NG

GSA- HOLD HARMLESS

SPECI AL ED- PRI VATE FACI L

SPECI AL ED- PRI VATE FACI L 150, 000. 00

SPECI AL ED- PRI VATE FACI L 264, 799. 62
SPEC ED- EXTRAORDI NARY

SPEC ED- EXTRAORDI NARY

SPEC ED- PERSONNEL

SPEC ED- PERSONNEL

SPEC ED- ORPHANAGE- | NDI VI

SPEC ED- ORPHANAGE- | NDI VI

SUMMVER | NDI V' ORPH

SPEC ED- SUMVER SCHOOL

SPEC ED- SUMVER SCHOOL

Bl LI NGUAL- TPI

Bl LI NGUAL- TPI

Bl LI NQUAL - TBE

Bl LI NQUAL - TBE

Bl LI NQUAL - TBE

G FTED EDUCATI ON

G FTED EDUCATI ON

FREE LUNCH AND BREAKFAST 2, 500. 00 922. 48 9, 760. 33 390. 41
FREE LUNCH AND BREAKFAST

CLASS S| ZE REDUCTI ON

LEARN | MPROVE CHANGE GRA

CERTI FI CATE RENEWAL ADM

BLOCK GRANT- SCHOOL | MPRO

BLOCK GRANT- SCHOOL | MPRO

NATI ONAL BOARD CERT INI'T

E/ C- PRESCHOOL AT RI SK 200, 000. 00 20, 482. 00 141, 353. 00 70. 68

847, 176. 00

150, 000. 00
- 264, 799. 62

-7,260. 33

58, 647. 00

Page: 2
8:27 AM
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05. 24. 02. 00. 00 BOARD REVENUE REPORT (Date: 3/2024) 8:27 AM
2023- 24 March 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 UNRECEI VED
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ FUNCTI ON BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE YTD % BALANCE

10R000 3705 0000 00 20000 E/ G- PRESCHOOL AT RI SK

10R000 3706 0000 00 10000 E/ C-PRESCH EARLY LEARN P

10R000 3706 0000 00 20000 E/ C-PRESCH EARLY LEARN P

10RO00 3715 0000 00 10000 K-6 READI NG | MPROVEMENT

10RO00 3715 0000 00 20000 K-6 READI NG | MPROVEMENT

10RO00 3735 0000 00 10000 REPORT CARDS

10RO00 3740 0000 00 10000 CRIM NAL BACKGROUND CHEC

10RO00 3775 0000 00 10000 ADA SAFETY&BLOCK GRANT E

10RO00 3775 0000 00 20000 ADA SAFETY&BLOCK GRANT E

10RO00 3792 0000 00 10000 CLOSING THE GAP- TECHNOLO

10RO00 3800 0000 00 10000 LI BRARY GRANT 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00
10RO00 3900 0000 00 00000 OTHER STATE REVENUE GRAN

10RO00 3999 0000 00 10000 OTHER REVENUE FROM STATE

10R000 3--- ---- -- ----- *STATE SOURCES 3,467, 100. 00 304, 632. 48 2,681, 736. 95 77.35 785, 363. 05

10RO00 4001 0000 00 00000 | MPACT AID

10RO00 4035 0000 00 10000 TITLE VI - EXCELL IN ED
10RO00 4035 0000 00 20000 TITLE VI - EXCELL IN ED
10RO00 4100 0000 00 10000 TITLE V-1 NNOVATI VE PROGR
10RO00 4100 0000 00 20000 TITLE V-1 NNOVATI VE PROGR
10RO00 4110 0000 00 00000 CLASS SIZE REDUCTI ON

10RO00 4210 0000 00 10000 NSLP 750, 000. 00 73,698. 15 486, 961. 40 64. 93 263, 038. 60
10RO00 4215 0000 00 10000 SPECIAL M LK 15.12 -15.12
10RO00 4215 0000 00 20000 SPECIAL M LK

10RO00 4220 0000 00 10000 33, 615. 03 195, 351. 21 -195,351. 21
10RO00 4225 0000 00 10000 SUMVER FOOD SERVI CE PROG

10RO00 4300 0000 00 10000 TITLE I - LOW I NCOVE 300, 000. 00 314, 028. 00 104. 68 -14,028. 00
10RO00 4300 0000 00 20000 TITLE I - LOW I NCOVE

10RO00 4331 0000 00 10000 2, 500. 00 -2,500. 00

10RO00 4331 0000 00 20000
10R000 4399 0000 00 10000
10R000 4399 0000 00 20000

10RO00 4400 0000 00 10000 SAFE & DRUG FREE SCHOOLS 7, 845. 00 -7,845.00
10RO00 4400 0000 00 20000 SAFE & DRUG FREE SCHOOLS 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
10RO00 4600 0000 00 10000 PRESCHOOL FLOW THRU 20, 000. 00 21, 286. 00 106. 43 -1, 286. 00
10RO00 4600 0000 00 20000 PRESCHOOL FLOW THRU

10RO00 4620 0000 00 10000 | DEA PART B FLOW THRU 500, 000. 00 333, 001. 00 66. 60 166, 999. 00

10RO00 4620 0000 00 20000 | DEA PART B FLOW THRU
10RO00 4625 0000 00 10000 SPEC ED IDEA - ROOM & BO
10RO00 4625 0000 00 20000 SPEC ED IDEA - ROOM & BO
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05. 24. 02. 00. 00 BOARD REVENUE REPORT (Date: 3/2024) 8:27 AM
2023- 24 March 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 UNRECEI VED
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ FUNCTI ON BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE YTD % BALANCE

10RO00 4850 0000 00 10000 GSA-STABI LI ZATI ON
10RO00 4850 0000 00 20000 GSA- STABI LI ZATI ON
10RO00 4851 0000 00 00000 TITLE I STIMJLUS
10RO00 4856 0000 00 10000 PRESCHOOL STIMULUS
10RO00 4857 0000 00 00000 | DEA STI MULUS

10RO00 4870 0000 00 10000 GSA- ARRA- GOVT SFSF
10RO00 4880 0000 00 00000 EDUC JOBS FUND PROGRAM

10RO00 4900 0000 00 10000 MEDI CAI D MATCHI NG FUND 7,384.71 32, 871. 07 -32,871.07
10RO00 4900 0000 00 20000 MEDI CAI D MATCHI NG FUND

10RO00 4905 0000 00 10000 TITLE I'l1-1MV EDUCATI ON

10RO00 4905 0000 00 20000 TITLE I'l1-1MV EDUCATI ON

10RO00 4909 0000 00 10000 TITLE I11-LANG I NSTR FOR 50, 000. 00 83, 464. 00 166. 93 - 33, 464. 00
10RO00 4909 0000 00 20000 TITLE I'11-LANG I NSTR FOR

10RO00 4930 0000 00 10000 TITLE I1-ElI SENHOAER PROF
10RO00 4930 0000 00 20000 TITLE I1-ElI SENHOAER PROF
10RO00 4932 0000 00 10000 TITLE Il - TEACHER QUALI 45, 000. 00 40, 134. 00 89.19 4, 866. 00
10RO00 4932 0000 00 20000 TITLE Il - TEACHER QUALI
10RO00 4971 0000 00 10000 TECH ENHANCI NG EDUCATI ON
10RO00 4991 0000 00 10000 MEDI CAl D- ADM N OUTREACH
10RO00 4991 0000 00 20000 MEDI CAl D- ADM N OUTREACH
10RO00 4992 0000 00 10000 MEDI CAl D- FEE FOR SERVI CE 100, 000. 00 4,656.78 182, 088. 14 182. 09 -82,088. 14
10RO00 4992 0000 00 20000 MEDI CAl D- FEE FOR SERVI CE
10RO00 4995 0000 00 00000 HURRI CANE EMERGENCY RELI

10RO00 4998 0000 00 00000 ESSER 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00
10RO00 4998 0000 00 10000 ESSER 63, 000. 00 389, 218. 00 789,416.00 1, 253.04 -726, 416. 00
10RO00 4998 0000 00 20000 ESSER 1, 000, 000. 00 1, 000, 000. 00
10R000 4999 0000 00 00000

10R000 4--- ---- -- ----- *FEDERAL SOURCES 2, 858, 000. 00 508, 572. 67 2, 488, 960. 94 87.09 369, 039. 06

10RO00 7110 0000 00 00000 ABATEMENT OF WORK CASH F

10R000 7120 0000 00 10000 PERM TRANSFER W C | NTERE 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00
10R000 7120 0000 00 10003 PERM TRANSFER W C | NTERE

10R000 7120 0000 00 10004 PERM TRANSFER W C | NTERE

10R000 7120 0000 00 10007 PERM TRANSFER W C | NTERE

10RO00 7130 0000 00 00000 PERMANENT | NTERFUND TRAN

10RO00 7200 0000 00 00000 BOND PROCEEDS

10RO00 7310 0000 00 00000 SALE OF EQUI PMENT

10RO00 7320 0000 00 00000 SALE OF PROPERTY

10R000 7990 0000 00 00000

10R000 7--- =---- -=- ----- *SOURCES OF FUND 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00
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2023- 24 March 2023- 24 2023-24  2023-24 UNRECE! VED
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ FUNCTI ON BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE YTD % BALANCE
10R001 1910 0000 00 00000 RENTALS
10R00L 1--- -=x- == -=--- *LOCAL SOURCES

10R003 1910 0000 00 00000 RENTALS
10R003 1--- ---- - ----- *LOCAL SOURCES

10---- ---- mems - ie-e- * EDUCATI ONAL FUND 29, 546, 765. 00 961, 656. 78 17,171,317.78 58. 12 12, 375, 447. 22

11RO00 1120 0000 00 10000 TORT LEVY
11RO00 1120 0000 00 20000 TORT LEVY
11RO00 1510 0000 00 00000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS
11R000 1900 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR
11RO00 1950 0000 00 00000 REFUND PRI OR YEAR EXPEND

11R000 1--- -=-= == --u-- *OCAL SOURCES
Adomon mme e ae e *NO LONGER USED

20R000 1110 0000 00 10000 GENERAL LEVY 2,037, 500. 00 2,037, 500. 00
20R000 1110 0000 00 20000 GENERAL LEVY 982, 696. 31 - 982, 696. 31
20R000 1510 0000 00 00000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 25, 000. 00 6, 485. 67 11, 864. 22 47. 46 13, 135. 78
20R000 1720 0000 00 00000 STUDENT REG STRATI ON FEE

20R000 1900 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR 150, 000. 00 27, 509. 83 18. 34 122, 490. 17

20R000 1910 0000 00 10010 RENTALS

20R000 1910 0000 00 10020 RENTALS

20R000 1910 0000 00 10030 RENTALS

20R000 1910 0000 00 10040 RENTALS

20R000 1920 0000 00 00000 CONTRI BUTI ONS AND DONATI

20R000 1930 0000 00 00000 DEVELOPER DONATI ONS 48, 010. 01 -48,010.01
20R000 1940 0000 00 00000 SERVI CE PROVI DED OTHER D

20R000 1950 0000 00 00000 REFUND PRI CR YEAR EXPEND

20R000 1993 0000 00 00000 E-RATE REI MBURSEMENT 100, 000. 00 29, 046. 10 29.05 70, 953. 90
20R000 1999 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE SOURCE 20, 000. 00 19, 957. 20 67, 163. 35 335. 82 -47,163. 35
20R000 1--- ---- -- ----- *LOCAL SOURCES 2,332, 500. 00 26, 442. 87 1, 166, 289. 82 50. 00 1,166, 210. 18

20R000 3705 0000 00 10000 E/ C-PRESCHOOL AT RI SK

20R000 3792 0000 00 10000 CLOSING THE GAP- TECHNOLO

20R000 3900 0000 00 00000 OTHER STATE REVENUE GRAN

20R000 3925 0000 00 10000 SCHOCOL MAI NTENANCE PRQJIE 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 -50, 000. 00
20R000 3999 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE FROM STATE

20R000 3--- ---- -- ----- *STATE SOURCES 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 - 50, 000. 00
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2023- 24 March 2023-24 2023-24
BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE

2023-24
YTD %

UNRECEI VED
BALANCE

20R000
20R000
20R000
20R000
20R000

20R000
20R000
20R000
20R000
20R000
20R000
20R000
20R000
20R000

20R001
20R001

20R002
20R002

20R003
20R003

20R006
20R006

20- - --

30R000
30R000
30R000
30R000
30R000

30R000
30R000

30R000

4996
4998
4998
4999
4---

7120
7130
7140
7140
7200
7300
7320
7990
7---

1910
1---

1910
1---

1910
1---

1910
1---

1110
1110
1510
1950
1---

3910
3---

4869

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000

0000

0000

0000

0000
0000
0000
0000

0000

0000

00

00000

FEMA PAYMENT
ESSER
ESSER

*FEDERAL SOURCES

PERM TRANSFER W C | NTERE
PERVANENT | NTERFUND TRAN
PERM TRANSFER CF | NTERES
PERM TRANSFER CF | NTERES
BOND PROCEEDS

SALE OF FI XED ASSET

SALE OF PRCPERTY

*SOURCES OF FUND

RENTALS
*LOCAL SQURCES

RENTALS
*LOCAL SQURCES

RENTALS
*LOCAL SQURCES

RENTALS
*LOCAL SQURCES

*OPER & MAINT FUND

GENERAL LEVY

GENERAL LEVY

I NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS
REFUND PRI OR YEAR EXPEND
*LOCAL SQURCES

| SBE DEBT PRI NCI PAL/ CONS
*STATE SOQURCES

BU LD AMERI CA | NTEREST R

350, 000. 00
25, 000. 00

375, 000. 00

2,707, 500. 00 76, 442.87 1, 216, 289. 82
3, 625, 900. 00

1, 530, 405. 02

25, 000. 00 32,428. 24 47,992. 08

3, 650, 900. 00 32,428. 24 1,578, 397. 10

44,92

191. 97

43. 23

350, 000
25, 000

375, 000

1, 491, 210
3, 625, 900
-1, 530, 405

-22,992.

2,072,502

00
00

00

18

00

02

08

90

04/ 22/ 24

Page: 6
8:27 AM
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2023- 24 March 2023- 24 2023-24  2023-24 UNRECE! VED
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ FUNCTI ON BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE YTD % BALANCE
30R000 4--- -=-- -2 -ao-- * FEDERAL SOURCES

30R000 7120 0000 00 00000 PERM TRANSFER W C | NTERE
30R000 7130 0000 00 10010 PERVANENT | NTERFUND TRAN
30R000 7210 0000 00 00000 PRI NCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD

30R000 7220 0000 00 00000 PREM UM ON BONDS SOLD 177,648. 33 -177,648. 33
30R000 7230 0000 00 00000 ACCRUED | NTEREST ON BOND

30R000 7410 0000 00 00000 TRANS TO PAY PRIN ON CAP 495, 000. 00 495, 000. 00
30R000 7510 0000 00 00000 TRANS TO PAY | NT ON CAP

30RO00 7--- ---- == ----- *SOURCES OF FUND 495, 000. 00 177,648. 33 35.89 317, 351. 67
30---- ---- ---- - oo *DEBT SERVI CE 4,145, 900. 00 32,428. 24 1, 756, 045. 43 42.36 2, 389, 854. 57
40R000 1110 0000 00 10000 GENERAL LEVY 1, 340, 000. 00 1, 340, 000. 00
40R000 1110 0000 00 20000 GENERAL LEVY 658, 031. 67 -658, 031. 67
40R000 1510 0000 00 00000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 25, 000. 00 32,428. 35 44,583. 10 178. 33 -19,583.10
40R000 1900 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR 138. 00 588. 00 -588. 00

40R000 1940 0000 00 00000 SERVI CE PROVI DED OTHER D
40R000 1950 0000 00 00000 REFUND PRI CR YEAR EXPEND
40R000 1999 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE SOURCE

40R000 1--- ---- -- ----- *LOCAL SOURCES 1, 365, 000. 00 32, 566. 35 703, 202. 77 51.52 661, 797. 23
40R000 3500 0000 00 10000 TRANSPORTATI ON- REGULAR 460, 000. 00 460, 000. 00
40R000 3500 0000 00 20000 TRANSPORTATI ON- REGULAR 397, 886. 81 - 397, 886. 81
40R000 3510 0000 00 10000 TRANSPORTATON- SPEC EDUCA 625, 000. 00 625, 000. 00
40R000 3510 0000 00 20000 TRANSPORTATON- SPEC EDUCA 476, 235. 25 -476, 235. 25
40R000 3705 0000 00 10000 E/ C-PRESCHOOL AT RI SK 778.29 -778.29
40R000 3705 0000 00 20000 E/ C-PRESCHOOL AT RI SK

40R000 3--- ---- -- ----- *STATE SOURCES 1, 085, 000. 00 874, 900. 35 80. 64 210, 099. 65

40R000 4998 0000 00 20000 ESSER
40R000 4--= -=-o = -ao-- * FEDERAL SOURCES

40R000 7130 0000 00 00000 PERMANENT | NTERFUND TRAN
40R000 7300 0000 00 00000 SALE OF FI XED ASSET
40R000 7--- ---- -= ----- *SOURCES OF FUND

40---- ---- mme e eees * TRANSPORTATI ON FUND 2,450, 000. 00 32, 566. 35 1,578, 103. 12 64.41 871, 896. 88

50R000 1110 0000 00 10000 GENERAL LEVY 323, 400. 00 323, 400. 00
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2023- 24 March 2023-24 2023- 24 2023- 24 UNRECEI VED
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ FUNCTI ON BUDGET REVENUE YTD REVENUE YTD % BALANCE
50R000 1110 0000 00 20000 GENERAL LEVY 159, 076. 32 -159, 076. 32
50R000 1150 0000 00 10000 SOCI AL SECURI TY/ MEDI CARE 335, 550. 00 335, 550. 00
50R000 1150 0000 00 20000 SOCI AL SECURI TY/ MEDI CARE 164, 895. 23 -164, 895. 23
50R000 1153 0000 00 10000 SEDOL GENERAL LEVY 31, 000. 00 31, 000. 00
50R000 1153 0000 00 20000 SEDOL GENERAL LEVY 16, 191. 96 -16, 191. 96
50R000 1230 0000 00 00000 CORP PERS PROPERTY TAX 225, 000. 00 19, 396. 90 182,241.72 81. 00 42,758. 28
50R000 1510 0000 00 00000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 15, 000. 00 5, 366. 25 35.78 9,633.75
50R000 1950 0000 00 00000 REFUND PRI CR YEAR EXPEND
50R000 1--- ---- -- ----- *LOCAL SQURCES 929, 950. 00 19, 396. 90 527,771. 48 56. 75 402, 178. 52

50R000 4900 0000 00 10000 MEDI CAl D MATCH NG FUND
50R000 4--- ---- -- ----- *FEDERAL SOURCES

50---- ---- mien o a-oes *RETI REMENT FUND 929, 950. 00 19, 396. 90 527,771. 48 56. 75 402, 178. 52

60R000 1110 0000 00 20000 GENERAL LEVY

60R000 1510 0000 00 00000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 100, 000. 00 1, 811. 00 23, 344. 99 23.34 76, 655. 01
60RO00 1900 0000 00 00000 OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR

60R000 1950 0000 00 00000 REFUND PRI CR YEAR EXPEND

60RO00 1--- ---- -- ----- *LOCAL SOURCES 100, 000. 00 1,811.00 23, 344. 99 23. 34 76, 655. 01

60R000 7210 0000 00 00000 PRI NCI PAL ON BONDS SOLD

60R000 7800 0000 00 00000 TRANSFER I NTO CAPI TAL PR 7,800, 000. 00 7,801, 017. 82 100. 01 -1,017. 82
60RO00 7--- ---- -- ----- *SOURCES OF FUND 7,800, 000. 00 7,801, 017. 82 100. 01 -1,017.82
60---- ---- --e- e a-en *CAPI TAL PRQJIECTS 7,900, 000. 00 1, 811. 00 7,824, 362.81 99. 04 75, 637. 19
70R000 1110 0000 00 10000 GENERAL LEVY 14, 000. 00 14, 000. 00
70R000 1110 0000 00 20000 GENERAL LEVY 7,384.92 -7,384.92
70R000 1510 0000 00 00000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 200, 000. 00 38, 914. 02 211, 660. 92 105. 83 -11, 660. 92
70R000 1--- ---- -- ----- *LOCAL SOURCES 214, 000. 00 38, 914. 02 219, 045. 84 102. 36 -5,045. 84
70R000 7210 0000 00 00000 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD 7,800, 000. 00 7,075, 000. 00 90.71 725, 000. 00
70R000 7220 0000 00 00000 PREM UM ON BONDS SOLD 726,017. 82 -726,017.82
70R000 7230 0000 00 00000 ACCRUED | NTEREST ON BOND

70R000 7--- ---- == ----- *SOURCES OF FUND 7,800, 000. 00 7,801, 017. 82 100. 01 -1,017.82
T0---- ---m mmee e eee *WORKI NG CASH FUND 8, 014, 000. 00 38, 914. 02 8, 020, 063. 66 100. 08 -6, 063. 66

80R000 1110 0000 00 10000 GENERAL LEVY
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2023- 24 March 2023-24 2023-24
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2023-24
YTD %

UNRECEI VED
BALANCE

80R000 1110 0000 00
80R000 1120 0000 00
80R000 1120 0000 00
80R0O00 1130 0000 00
80R0O00 1130 0000 00
80R0O00 1510 0000 00
80R0O00 1900 0000 00
80R0O00 1950 0000 00
80RO00 1--- ---- --

80R000 3900 0000 00
80R000 3--- ---- --

80R000 7300 0000 00
80R000 7--- ---- --

80--- =xox —emn -

90R000 1110 0000 00

90R000 1110 0000 00

90R0O00 1510 0000 00

90R000 1--- ---- --

90R000 3900 0000 00
90R000 3--- ---- --

90R000 7210 0000 00
90R000 7--- ---- --

<

GENERAL LEVY 400, 000. 00 224, 665. 40
TORT LEVY

TORT LEVY

LEASI NG LEVY

LEASI NG LEVY

I NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 4,921.85 4,921.85
OTHER REVENUE/ LOCAL SOUR 7, 640. 30 7, 640. 30
REFUND PRI OR YEAR EXPEND

*LOCAL SQURCES 400, 000. 00 12,562. 15 237,227.55

OTHER STATE REVENUE GRAN
*STATE SOQURCES

SALE OF FI XED ASSET
*SOURCES OF FUND

*TORT | MUNITY FUND 400, 000. 00 12,562. 15 237,227.55
GENERAL LEVY

GENERAL LEVY

I NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS

*LOCAL SQURCES

OTHER STATE REVENUE GRAN
*STATE SOQURCES

PRI NCI PAL ON BONDS SCOLD
*SOURCES OF FUND

*FI RE PREVENTI ON & SAFET

56. 17

59.31

59.31

175, 334. 60

-4,921. 85
-7,640. 30

162, 772. 45

162, 772. 45

04/ 22/ 24

Grand Revenue Total s

56, 094, 115. 00 1,175,778.31 38, 331, 181. 65

Nunber of Accounts: 262

Rk bk R S R I End Of report Rk R b Ok R Rk O

68. 33

17,762, 933. 35
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